

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

S.L.P.(CRL.) NOS.465 and 1227 OF 2005

Veero Kaur and Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttaranchal

Respondent(s)

Date :7/3/2005 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 14th March, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER