

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).465/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2004 in CRL.Bail Appln. No. N  
il/2004 & CRL.Bail

Appln. No. 261/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

VEERO KAUR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 1227 of 2005

( With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

Counsel for the State is not present though served with notice.

Having noticed the facts of the case and the nature and allegations made against the

petitioner No.1 as well as the petitioner No.2, we are of the view that the appeal should be heard and

disposed of as soon as possible.

Having regard to all relevant facts and circumstances, we direct that in the event of

appeal not being heard and disposed of by the High Court within three months from today,

petitioner No.1 herein may be released on bail and petitioner No.2 shall have liberty to renew his

prayer for bail.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(

Court Master